Job Code

Job Title

37502

37512

37513

37601

37500

37501

37510

37511

37704

37728

37603

37626

37604

37627

37509

CORONER
CORPORA

Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule
Effective July 13, 2023

Range Minimum Range Max Range Min

(Hourly)

(Hourly)

(Monthly)

Range Max
(Monthly)

Range Min
(Annually)

Range Max
(Annually)

$32.4140

$51.5544

$5,618

$8,936

$67,421

$107,233

CORONER
CORPORA
LA

$34.7025

$55.1937

$6,015

$9,567

$72,181

$114,803

CORONER
CORPORA
LB

$36.3393

$57.7974

$6,299

$10,018

$75,586

$120,219

COURT
DEPUTY

$27.0456

$43.0176

$4,688

$7,456

$56,255

$89,477

DEP
CORONER
|

$26.0304

$41.3901

$4,512

$7,174

$54,143

$86,091

DEP
CORONER
1]

$29.9146

$47.5740

$5,185

$8,246

$62,222

$98,954

DEP
CORONER
1-A

$32.0265

$50.9325

$5,551

$8,828

$66,615

$105,940

DEP
CORONER
11-B

$33.5374

$53.3347

$5,813

$9,245

$69,758

$110,936

DEP
SHERIFF

$33.7405

$51.5911

$5,848

$8,942

$70,180

$107,309

DEP
SHERIFF -
84

$33.7405

$51.5911

$6,141

$9,390

$73,689

$112,675

DEP
SHERIFF A

$34.7335

$55.2336

$6,020

$9,574

$72,246

$114,886

DEP
SHERIFF A
-84

$34.7335

$55.2336

$6,321

$10,053

$75,858

$120,630

DEP
SHERIFF B

$36.3719

$57.8384

$6,304

$10,025

$75,654

$120,304

DEP
SHERIFF B
-84

$36.3719

$57.8384

$6,620

$10,527

$79,436

$126,319

DEP
SHERIFF
TRAINEE

$30.7581

$45.1222

$5,331

$7,821

$63,977

$93,854




Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule
Effective July 13, 2023

Job Code Job Title Range Minimum Range Max Range Min Range Max Range Min Range Max
(Hourly) (Hourly) (Monthly)  (Monthly) (Annually) (Annually)

37660 DISTRICT $36.0214 $57.2916 $6,244 $9,931 $74,925 $119,167
ATTORNE
Y

INVESTIG

37702 DISTRICT | $40.1070 $61.3363 $6,952 $10,632 $83,423 $127,580
ATTORNE
Y

INVESTIG

37662 DISTRICT $40.3835 $64.2293 $7,000 $11,133 $83,998 $133,597
ATTORNE
Y

INVESTIG

37576 SHERIFF $34.5550 $54.9328 $5,990 $9,522 $71,874 $114,260
CORPORA
L

37628 SHERIFF $34.5550 $54.9328 $6,289 $9,998 $75,468 $119,973
CORPORA
L-84

37709 SHERIFF $38.4741 $58.8114 $6,669 $10,194 $80,026 $122,328
CORPORA
LA

37732 SHERIFF $38.4741 $58.8114 $7,002 $10,704 $84,027 $128,444
CORPORA
LA-84

37710 SHERIFF $40.2890 $61.5855 $6,983 $10,675 $83,801 $128,098
CORPORA
LB

37733 SHERIFF $40.2890 $61.5855 $7,333 $11,209 $87,991 $134,503
CORPORA
LB-84

37691 SHERIFF'S | $36.0214 $57.2916 $6,244 $9,931 $74,925 $119,167
INVESTIG
ATOR |

37712 SHERIFF'S | $40.1070 $61.3363 $6,952 $10,632 $83,423 $127,580
INVESTIG
ATORIA

37693 SHERIFF'S | $40.3835 $64.2293 $7,000 $11,133 $83,998 $133,597
INVESTIG
ATOR I B

37694 SHERIFF'S | $36.0214 $57.2916 $6,244 $9,931 $74,925 $119,167
INVESTIG
ATOR 11




Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule
Effective July 13, 2023

Job Code Job Title Range Minimum Range Max Range Min Range Max Range Min Range Max
(Hourly) (Hourly) (Monthly)  (Monthly) (Annually) (Annually)

37715 SHERIFF'S | $40.1070 $61.3363 $6,952 $10,632 $83,423 $127,580
INVESTIG
ATORII A

37696 SHERIFF'S | $40.3835 $64.2293 $7,000 $11,133 $83,998 $133,597
INVESTIG
ATOR I B

37697 SHERIFF'S | $40.4780 $66.1031 $7,016 $11,458 $84,194 $137,495
LEAD

INVESTIG
ATORIII A

37698 SHERIFF'S | $42.3874 $69.2214 $7,347 $11,998 588,166 $143,980
LEAD

INVESTIG
ATOR 1l B

37719 SHERIFF'S | $50.0248 $74.4768 $8,671 $12,909 $104,052 $154,912
MASTER

INVESTIG
ATOR IV B

37720 SR $43.2930 $66.1930 $7,504 $11,473 $90,049 $137,681
DISTRICT
ATTORNE
Y

INVESTIG

37665 SR $44.5663 $70.8663 $7,725 $12,283 $92,698 $147,402
DISTRICT
ATTORNE
Y

INVESTIG

37687 SR $46.7745 $74.3712 $8,108 $12,891 $97,291 $154,692
DISTRICT
ATTORNE
Y

INVESTIG

37666 SR $46.6689 $74.2092 $8,089 $12,863 $97,071 $154,355
DISTRICT
ATTORNE
Y

INVESTIG

37724 SR $50.9400 $77.8796 $8,830 $13,499 $105,955 $161,990
DISTRICT
ATTORNE
Y

INVESTIG




Job Code

Job Title

37690

37686

37592

37598

37599

37591

37594

37595

Law Enforcement Unit Salary Schedule
Effective July 13, 2023

Range Minimum Range Max

(Hourly)

(Hourly)

Range Min
(Monthly)

Range Max
(Monthly)

Range Min
(Annually)

Range Max
(Annually)

SR
DISTRICT
ATTORNE
Y
INVESTIG

$51.6749

$82.1631

$8,957

$14,242

$107,484

$170,899

SR
DISTRICT
ATTORNE
Y
INVESTIG

$43.6900

$69.4672

$7,573

$12,041

$90,875

$144,492

SUPV
WELFARE
FRAUD
INVESTIG
ATOR

$28.5493

$58.0866

$4,949

$10,068

$59,383

$120,820

SUPV
WELFARE
FRAUD
INVESTIG
ATOR-A

$29.3264

$59.6710

$5,083

$10,343

$60,999

$124,116

SUPV
WELFARE
FRAUD
INVESTIG
ATOR-B

$30.1029

$61.2555

$5,218

$10,618

$62,614

$127,411

WELFARE
FRAUD
INVESTIG
ATOR

$26.3202

$52.1779

$4,562

$9,044

$54,746

$108,530

WELFARE
FRAUD
INVESTIG
ATOR-A

$27.0278

$53.5912

$4,685

$9,289

$56,218

$111,470

WELFARE
FRAUD INV-B

$27.7476

$55.0259

$4,810

$9,538

$57,715

$114,454




